Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

quiescent current is less than 1 µA when INHIBIT
pin is pulled low. Shutdown logic control function
is available on pin 3 (TTL compatible). This
means that when the device is used as local
regulator, it is possible to put a part of the board in
standby, decreasing the total power consumption.
An external capacitor, CBYP = 10 nF, connected
between bypass pin and GND   reduces the noise
to 30 µVrms. Typical application are in cellular
phone, palmtop laptop computer, personal digital
assistant (PDA), personal stereo, camcorder and
camera.
SOT23-5L
Table 1. Device summary
Order codes Output voltages
LD2985BM18R 1.8 V
LD2985BM25R 2.5 V
LD2985BM28R 2.8 V
LD2985BM30R 3.0 V
LD2985BM31R 3.1 V
LD2985BM33R 3.3 V
LD2985BM50R 5.0 V
Contents LD2985
2/18 DocID8189 Rev 13
Contents